

SA No. 143 of 2019

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Harshit Sanwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the defendant/appellant prays for that he may be granted time to place on record the order dated 20.06.2013, by virtue of which the Trial Court has decided issue no. 6 pertaining to the competence of the Court to deal with the controversy of the grant of the decree of permanent injunction as claimed by the plaintiff/respondent.

Hence, as prayed for, ten days' time is granted to the appellant.

List this case immediately after two weeks on 22.10.2019 as fresh.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

11.10.2019

Pooja