

SA No. 143 of 2019

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Harshit Sanwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Aklema, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for the respondents.

A request has been made by the learned counsel for the respondents for placing the matter for tomorrow.

Put up on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

Dated 08.01.2020

Shiv