

SA No. 143 of 2019

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Harshit Sanwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for the respondents.

The Miscellaneous Application No. 15130/2019 is allowed.

The order dated 20.06.2013, deciding issue No. 6, pertaining to the question of writ jurisdiction is taken on record.

The Urgency Application No. 15531/2019, as filed by the appellant would too stand allowed.

The Second Appeal is directed to be posted on 02.12.2019 for hearing on admission.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)  
26.11.2019

Mahinder/