

SA No. 143 of 2019

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Harshit Sanwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, Advocate for the respondents.

By virtue of an Amendment Application (CLMA No. 15963/2019), filed by the applicant invoking Order XLI Rule 3 of the CPC, by virtue of which the applicant has sought to incorporate the grounds and the substantial questions of law, which he contends to be arising out of the decision taken on other issues by the learned trial Court.

The Amendment Application is allowed.

Since the amended memo of appeal has already been filed, the same is taken on record.

List this Second Appeal in the week commencing 16.12.2019 for admission.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

02.12.2019

Mahinder/